NeighbourhoodPlanning

From: The Coal Authority-Planning

Sent: 04 May 2023 14:59 **To:** NeighbourhoodPlanning

Subject: RE: [External] Blandford + Neighbourhood Plan Review - Regulation 16

Consultation

Thank you for your notification of 11 April 2023 regarding the Blandford + Neighbourhood Plan Review - Regulation 16 Consultation.

The Coal Authority is only a statutory consultee for coalfield Local Authorities. As Dorset Council lies outside the coalfield, the Planning team at the Coal Authority has no specific comments to make.

Kind regards

The Coal Authority Planning Team

From: NeighbourhoodPlanning < NeighbourhoodPlanning@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk >

Sent: 11 April 2023 13:55

To: NeighbourhoodPlanning < NeighbourhoodPlanning@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk >

Subject: [External] Blandford + Neighbourhood Plan Review - Regulation 16 Consultation

You don't often get email from neighbourhoodplanning@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk. Learn why this is important

WARNING: This email originated outside of the Coal Authority. DO NOT CLICK any links or open any file attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. Check the spelling of any email addresses carefully for anything unusual. If you are unsure please contact the ICT Service Desk for guidance.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to let you know that the Blandford + Neighbourhood Plan Review has been submitted to Dorset Council for examination.

Dorset Council, as the local planning authority, is required to carry out a consultation on the submitted modified plan. The consultation will commence on **Friday 14**th **April 2023** and will run until the end of **Friday 26**th **May 2023**. This will give individuals and organisations the opportunity to comment on the modified plan. An independent examiner will be appointed and any comments received will be passed to him/her for consideration as part of the examination process.

The submission documents, including the plan itself, and the other associated documents relating to the consultation will be available to view online via the following link: https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/blandford-neighbourhood-plan

Kind regards,

Community Planning Team Spatial Planning Dorset Council

01258 484201

dorsetcouncil.gov.uk









This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may contain unclassified but sensitive or protectively marked material and should be handled accordingly. Unless you are the named addressee (or authorised to receive it for the addressee) you may not copy or use it, or disclose it to anyone else. If you have received this transmission in error please notify the sender immediately. All traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifies and with authority, states them to be the views of Dorset Council. Dorset Council does not accept service of documents by fax or other electronic means. Virus checking: Whilst all reasonable steps have been taken to ensure that this electronic communication and its attachments whether encoded, encrypted or otherwise supplied are free from computer viruses, Dorset Council accepts no liability in respect of any loss, cost, damage or expense suffered as a result of accessing this message or any of its attachments. For information on how Dorset Council processes your information, please see www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/data-protection

Making a better future for people and the environment in mining areas. Like us on <u>Facebook</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.